FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	02-20-2001 st of Commerce demark Office
(O/) FB 88	
7. 6.01 RECORD	ATION 101617195
TO: The Sample of Branch	S: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠ New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties altached Execution Date
Name (line 1) THM Biomedical, Inc.	Month Day Year
Marie (iiie i) Third Bottledical, inc.	01 30 2001
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (inte 1)	
Name (line 2)	
rame (inte 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Kensey Nash Corporation	If document to be record
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	domiciled in the United an appointment of a do
Address (line 1) 55 East Uwchlan Avenue	representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
/ Nodross (IIIIo 2)	riddigmidit.
Address (line 3) Exton	Pennsylvania 19341
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
BYRHE 00000080 09206604	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
7	TOROTHOL OOL ONE!
\ 440.00 dP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for veviewing the document and gathefing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(612) 340-3825
Name	Alan Kamrath	
Address (line 1)	RIDER BENNETT EGAN & ARUNDEL, LLP.	
Address (line 2)	333 South Seventh Street, Suite 2000	
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis, MN 55402	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 56		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.		
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same property).
		tent Number(s)
09/206,604		5,366,508 5,683,459
	5,755,792	5,904,717 6,005,161
	5,736,160	5,935,594 5,981,825
If this document is being signed by the first name	ig filed together with a $\underline{\text{new}}$ Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicated executing inventor.	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)	
	CT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 440		
Method of Deposit A	count	
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1188
	Deposit Account Humber.	1

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Alan Kamrath	Illa Komualt	February 2, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Authorization to charge additional fees:

PATENT

Yes 🛛

No 🔲

REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0219

FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1		
Conveying Part	y(ies)	of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Co.	nveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	OIPE	Notiti Day Teal
Name (line 2)	LEB 0 6 5001 ST	Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	EW & TRICE!	
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(id	es) Mark if additiona	al names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re		,
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
(= /		States, an appointment
Addunas (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be
		a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)		party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.
/ lad/ 000 ((Designation must be
Address (line 2)		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (iiile 2)		
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) 🔀 Mark if a	additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).
Patent	Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
	5,855,608	
1		1

PATENT

REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0220

VERIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby declare and affirm that the Intellectual Property listed herein, has been assigned by THM Biomedical, Inc., having its principal place of business at 325 South Lake Avenue, Suite 608, Duluth, Minnesota (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to Kensey Nash Corporation, having its principal place of business at 55 East Uwchlan Avenue, Exton, Pennsylvania, 19341 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

This assignment of intellectual property having been effected upon the transaction of sale of assets of ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE. Said transaction being closed on the 31st day of August, 2000. ASSIGNEE now holding full beneficial current and future rights to and in said listed Intellectual Property, including continuations, continuations in part, divisions, and reissues arising therefrom.

ASSIGNEE furthermore declares its status as a Small Entity, according to 37 CFR 1.27, thereby preserving the small entity status of assigned Intellectual Property.

To wit:

U.S. Patents

Invention Name	Patent No.	Issue Date
Device and Method for Treating and Healing A Newly Created Bone Void	4,186,448	02/05/80 EXPIRED
Method and Apparatus for Biodegradable, Osteogenic, Bone Graft Substitute Device	5,133,755	07/28/92
Apparatus for Biodegradable, Osteogenic, Bone Graft Substitute Device	5,366,508	11/22/94
Method and Apparatus for Biodegradable, Osteogenic, Bone Graft Substitute Device	5,683,459	11/04/97
Method and Apparatus for Biodegradable, Osteogenic, Bone Graft Substitute Device	5,755,792	05/26/98
Method and Device for Reconstruction of Articular Cartilage	5,904,717	05/19/99
Method and Device for Reconstruction of Articular Cartilage	6,005,161	12/21/99
Process and Device for Treating and Healing A Bone Wound	5,736,160	04/07/98

Page 1 of 3

VERIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT (continued)

Process and Device for Treating and Healing a Tissue Deficiency	5,935,594	08/10/99
Device and Methods for Culturing of Diverse Tissue Cells	5,981,825	11/09/99
Device and Methods for In Vivo Culturing of Diverse Tissue Cells	5,855,608	01/05/99
Device and Methods for Culturing of Diverse Tissue Cells	09/206,604	Pending

U.S. Registered Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
Lactic Tactic	1252685
Implant Cap Sheet	2027531
Osmed	1914491
OPLA	1923251
Epi-Guide	1994026
Drilac	1466931

U.S. Copyrights

NONE REGISTERED

ASSIGNEE

Kensey Nash Corporation

Douglas G. Evans Chief Operating Officer

Date: 1-25-01

Page 2 of 3

VERIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT (continued)

ASSIGNOR	
THM Biomedical, Inc.	
Moun 1 Mans	
Print: THOMAS H. MAAS	
Title: PRESIDENT Date: 1/30/01	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affixed my hand, 2001.	and seal this 30 day of
	Oleg & Krame
STATE OF:	
: ss:	
COUNTY OF 37- KVUIS:	4 A C
Before me personally appeared said 1HOMAS H. M	and acknowledges the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30 day of 1	100AR7 , 2001.
	BRADLEY D. KRAUSE MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
Belly	My Comm. Esp. Jan. 31, 2005
Notary K ab	ssion expires: Tan 31- 2005
My Commi	ssion expires: _ \a b \ \a \ \a \ \a \ \ \a \ \a \ \a

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 02/06/2001